continuing impact on the combined results. The summary unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements, which can be found under “Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial
Information.” As discussed in the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, Ormat
reports its financial results under GAAP and Ormat Industries reports its financial results under IFRS. In addition,
the summary unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is based on and should be read in
conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes for each of Ormat (which
are incorporated by reference into this information statement) and Ormat Industries (which are included elsewhere in
this information statement) for the applicable periods.

12

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form DEF 14C

23

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations Information

Ormat
Ormat

Industries Adj (I) Adj (II)
Ormat Pro

Forma
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2014

(In thousands, except per share data)
 Revenues:
   Electricity $ 289,015 289,015 (289,015 ) — 289,015
   Product 121,266 141,766 (121,266 ) (20,500 ) 121,266
   Total revenues 410,281 430,781 (410,281 ) (20,500 ) 410,281
 Cost of revenues:
   Electricity 186,083 184,523 (186,083 ) 438 186,083

1,122
   Product 75,307 93,778 (75,307 ) 19 73,944

(19,853 )
   Total cost of revenues 261,390 278,301 (260,268 ) (19,396 ) 260,027
   Gross margin 148,891 152,480 (150,013 ) (1,104 ) 150,254
 Operating expenses:
   Research and
development expenses 395 395 (395 ) — 395
   Selling and marketing
expenses 10,853 10,861 (10,853 ) 10,861
   General and
administrative expenses 20,847 22,529 (20,847 ) (321 ) 22,208

   Write-off of
unsuccessful exploration
activities 8,107 8,107 (8,107 ) — 8,107
   Operating income 108,689 110,588 (109,811 ) (783 ) 108,683
 Other income (expense):
   Interest income 236 (236 ) 50 236

186
   Interest expense, net (65,084 ) (65,169 ) 65,084 (65,109 )

1,122
(1,062 )

   Foreign currency
translation and transaction
gains (losses) (3,639 ) — (3,639 )

   Income attributable to
sale of tax benefits 18,334 — 18,334

   Gain from sale of
property, plant and
equipment 7,628 7,628 (7,628 ) — 7,628
   Other non-operating
expense, net 649 (2,981 ) (649 ) (76 ) 865

3,639
(186 ) 469

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form DEF 14C

24

   Income before
income taxes and equity in
income
   losses of investees 66,813 50,066 (48,479 ) (1,402 ) 66,998
 Income tax provision (17,731 ) (266 ) 17,731 (1,125 ) (19,031 )

(18,334 )
694

 Equity in income (losses)
of investees, net (1,210 ) — (1,210 )
   Income from
continuing operations 47,872 49,800 (49,082 ) (1,833 ) 46,757
   Net income
attributable to
noncontrolling interest (670 ) — (670 )
   Net income
attributable to the Ormat’s
stockholders $ 47,202 49,800 (49,082 ) (1,833 ) 46,087

 Earnings per share
attributable to Ormat’s
stockholders - Basic and
diluted:
 Basic: 1.04 0.95
 Diluted: 1.03 0.94

 Weighted average shares:
 Basic: 45,594 2,997 48,591
 Diluted: 45,917 2,997 48,914

13

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form DEF 14C

25

Ormat
Ormat

Industries Adj (I) Adj (II)
Ormat Pro

Forma
For the year ended December 31, 2013
(In thousands, except per share data)

 Revenues:
   Electricity $ 329,747 334,613 (329,747 ) (4,866 ) 329,747
   Product 203,492 203,492 (203,492 ) — 203,492
   Total revenues 533,239 538,105 (533,239 ) (4,866 ) 533,239
 Cost of revenues:
   Electricity 232,874 235,335 (232,874 ) (1,134 ) 232,874

1,542 (2,869 )
   Product 140,547 138,204 (140,547 ) 546 138,750

   Total cost of revenues 373,421 373,539 (371,879 ) (3,457 ) 371,624
   Gross margin 159,818 164,566 (161,360 ) (1,409 ) 161,615
 Operating expenses:
   Research and development
expenses 4,965 4,965 (4,965 ) — 4,965
   Selling and marketing
expenses 24,613 24,835 (24,613 ) (29 ) 24,613

(193 )
   General and administrative
expenses 29,188 31,005 (29,188 ) (61 ) 30,805
   Impairment charge — (139 ) —

   Impairment of power plants
- net — (8,038 ) — 8,038 —
   Write-off of unsuccessful
exploration activities 4,094 4,094 (4,094 ) — 4,094

   Operating income 96,958 107,705 (98,500 ) (9,025 ) 97,138
 Other income (expense):
   Interest income 1,332 — — 1,332

   Interest expense, net (73,776 ) (76,914 ) 73,776 1,368 (74,004 )
1,542

—
   Foreign currency translation
and transaction gains (losses) 5,085 — — 5,085

   Income attributable to sale
of tax benefits 19,945 — — 19,945

   Gain from sale of
investment in subsidiary — 4,230 — (4,230 ) —

   Other non-operating
expense, net 1,592 8,214 (1,592 ) (504 ) 1,293

(5,085 )

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form DEF 14C

26

   Income before income
taxes and equity in income (1,332 ) —
   losses of investees 51,136 43,235 (31,191 ) (12,391 ) 50,789
 Income tax provision (13,552 ) 6,415 13,552 (2,271 ) (15,187 )

(19,945 ) 614
—

 Equity in income (losses) of
investees, net (250 ) — — — (250 )
   Income from continuing
operations 37,334 49,650 (37,584 ) (14,048 ) 35,352
   Net income attributable
to noncontrolling interest (793 ) — — — (793 )
   Net income attributable
to the Ormat’s stockholders $ 36,541 49,650 (37,584 ) (14,048 ) 34,559

 Earnings per share attributable
to Ormat’s stockholders - Basic
and diluted:
 Basic: 0.81 0.71
 Diluted: 0.81 0.71

 Weighted average shares:
 Basic: 45,440 2,997 48,437
 Diluted: 45,475 2,997 48,472

14

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form DEF 14C

27

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet Information

 Ormat
Ormat

Industries Adj (I) Adj (II)
Ormat Pro

Forma
September 30, 2014

in thousands

ASSETS
 Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents $ 42,451 $ 46,710 (42,451 ) (360 ) 46,350
   Restricted cash, and cash
equivalents 127,452 127,452 (127,452 ) — 127,452
   Financial assets at fair
value through profit and loss — 10,972 (10,972 ) — —
   Short-term investments — — 10,972 10,972
   Derivatives — 1,637 (1,637 ) — —
   Receivables:
   Trade 75,224 75,224 (75,224 ) — 75,224
   Related entity 506 — — — 506
   Income taxes
receivable — 6,064 (6,064 ) — —
   Other 9,165 42,497 (9,165 ) — 9,805

(29,178 )
(3,514 )

   Due from Ormat Industries 970 — (970 ) — —
   Inventories 17,337 17,337 (17,337 ) — 17,337
   Costs and estimated
earnings in excess of billings
on uncompleted contracts 14,784 14,784 (14,784 ) — 14,784
   Deferred income taxes 2,613 — — — 2,613
   Prepaid expenses and
other 36,879 — — — 36,879

   Total current assets 327,381 342,677 (324,262 ) (3,874 ) 341,922
 Financial assets at fair value
through profit and loss — 251 — — 251
Prepaid expenses in respect of
operating lease — 2,444 — (2,444 ) —
Unconsolidated investments 1,339 — — — 1,339
Deposits and other 21,679 5,632 (21,679 ) (1,235 ) 21,679

17,282
Financial assets under
concession arrangement — 23,591 — (23,591 ) —
Deferred income taxes — 57,225 — (57,225 ) —

Deferred charges 35,399 — — — 35,399
Property, plant and
equipment, net 1,459,316 1,456,627 (1,458,975) 709 1,471,679

1,137

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form DEF 14C

28

35,069
(22,204 )

Construction-in-process 268,349 200,977 (200,977 ) — 268,349
Projects under exploration
and development — 67,372 (67,372 ) — —
Deferred financing and lease
costs, net 28,969 — (28,969 ) 26,987 28,969

1,982
Intangible assets, net 29,481 32,172 (29,481 ) (709 ) 29,481

(1,982 )

   Total assets $ 2,171,913 $ 2,188,968 (2,131,715) (30,098 ) 2,199,068
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
 Current liabilities:
   Current maturities of notes
and long term loans — 73,322 (73,322 ) — —
   Accounts payable and
accrued expenses $ 78,411 $ — (78,411 ) 78,491

(3,229 )
83,799 (2,288 )

   Trade — 30,152 (30,072 ) (80 ) —
   Income taxes payable — 4,335 (3,472 ) — 863
   Accrued expenses — 981 (981 ) — —
   Customers advances — 3,946 (3,946 ) — —
   Other — 43,469 (43,346 ) — 123
   Derivatives — 2,182 (2,182 ) — —

209
   Short-term revolving
credit lines with banks (full
recourse — — — — —
   Billings in excess of costs
and estimated earnings on
uncompleted contracts 45,310 45,310 (45,310 ) — 45,310
   Current portion of
long-term debt: —
   Limited and
non-recourse: —
   Senior secured notes 31,211 — — — 31,211
   Other loans 17,995 — — — 17,995
   Full recourse 24,116 — — — 24,116
   Total current
liabilities 197,043 203,697 (197,034 ) (5,597 ) 198,109
Long-term debt, net of current
portion:
   Limited and non-recourse:
   Senior secured notes 379,036 366,667 (379,036 ) 12,369 379,036

   Other loans 269,123 278,818 (269,123 ) 7,859 269,123
  Full recourse: (17,554 ) —
   Senior unsecured bonds 250,366 249,679 (250,366 ) 687 250,366
   Other loans 40,298 40,282 (40,298 ) 16 40,298

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form DEF 14C

29

   Revolving credit lines
with banks (full recourse 28,100 28,100 (28,100 ) — 28,100
   Long term derivative — 5,158 — (5,158 ) —
Liability associated with sale
of tax benefits 44,757 54,900 (44,757 ) (13,756 ) 44,757

3,613
Deferred lease income 61,294 61,294 (61,294 ) — 61,294
Deferred income taxes 67,328 61,339 (67,328 ) (694 ) 67,328

6,683
Liability for unrecognized tax
benefits 5,606 — — — 5,606
Liabilities for severance pay 21,984 4,001 (21,984 ) 17,983 21,984
Asset retirement obligation 19,801 — — — 19,801
Other long-term liabilities 3,633 61,267 (3,633 ) — 3,870

(19,801 ) (37,596 )

   Total liabilities 1,388,369 1,415,202 (1,382,754) (31,145 ) 1,389,672
 Equity:
   The Ormat’s stockholders’
equity:
   Common stock 46 38,374 (38,374 ) — 46

   Additional paid-in
capital 740,651 162,433 (137,628 ) 1,047 766,503
   Other capital surplus — (18,961 ) 18,961 — —
   Retained earnings 36,835 265,527 (265,527 ) 36,835
   Accumulated other
comprehensive income (5,710 ) — — — (5,710 )
   Less - cost of Ormat
Industries shares held by
Ormat Industries — (2,826 ) 2,826 —

771,822 444,547 (419,742 ) 1,047 797,674
   Noncontrolling interest 11,722 329,219 (329,219 ) — 11,722
   Total equity 783,544 773,766 (748,961 ) 1,047 809,396
   Total liabilities and
equity $ 2,171,913 $ 2,188,968 (2,131,715) (30,098 ) 2,199,068

15

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form DEF 14C

30

Supplemental Pro Forma Financial Information

The following balance sheet as of September 30, 2014 and statement of operations for the year ended December 31,
2013 and nine months ended September 30, 2014 are presented to assist in analyzing Ormat Industries balances as of
such dates without consolidating those of Ormat, as well to adjust Ormat Industries’ financial results from IFRS to
GAAP.  This financial information is not in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X and is only supplemental
to the pro forma financial information presented above.

Ormat

Ormat
Industries

(Standalone)
Adjusted for

GAAP Total
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2014

 Revenues:
   Electricity 289,015 — 289,015
   Product 121,266 — 121,266
   Total revenues 410,281 — 410,281
 Cost of revenues:
   Electricity 186,083 — 186,083

   Product 75,307 (1,363 ) 73,944

   Total cost of revenues 261,390 (1,363 ) 260,027
   Gross margin 148,891 1,363 150,254
 Operating expenses:
   Research and development expenses 395 — 395
   Selling and marketing expenses 10,853 8 10,861
   General and administrative expenses 20,847 1,361 22,208

   Write-off of unsuccessful exploration activities 8,107 — 8,107
   Operating income 108,689 (6 ) 108,683
 Other income (expense):
   Interest income 236 — 236

   Interest expense, net (65,084 ) (25 ) (65,109 )

   Foreign currency translation and transaction gains
(losses) (3,639 ) — (3,639 )

   Income attributable to sale of tax benefits 18,334 — 18,334

   Gain from sale of property, plant and equipment 7,628 — 7,628
   Other non-operating expense, net 649 216 865

   Income before income taxes and equity in income

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form DEF 14C

31

   losses of investees 66,813 185 66,998
 Income tax provision (17,731 ) (1,300 ) (19,031 )

 Equity in income (losses) of investees, net (1,210 ) — (1,210 )
   Income from continuing operations 47,872 (1,115 ) 46,757
   Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest (670 ) — (670 )
   Net income attributable to the Ormat’s stockholders 47,202 (1,115 ) 46,087

16

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form DEF 14C

32

Ormat

Ormat
Industries

(Standalone)
Adjusted for

GAAP Total
For the year ended December 31, 2013

 Revenues:
   Electricity 329,747 — 329,747
   Product 203,492 — 203,492
   Total revenues 533,239 — 533,239
 Cost of revenues:
   Electricity 232,874 — 232,874

   Product 140,547 (1,797 ) 138,750

   Total cost of revenues 373,421 (1,797 ) 371,624
   Gross margin 159,818 1,797 161,615
 Operating expenses:
   Research and development expenses 4,965 — 4,965
   Selling and marketing expenses 24,613 — 24,613

   General and administrative expenses 29,188 1,617 30,805
   Impairment charge — — —

   Impairment of power plants - net — — —
   Write-off of unsuccessful exploration activities 4,094 — 4,094

   Operating income 96,958 180 97,138
 Other income (expense):
   Interest income 1,332 — 1,332

   Interest expense, net (73,776 ) (228 ) (74,004 )

   Foreign currency translation and transaction gains
(losses) 5,085 — 5,085

   Income attributable to sale of tax benefits 19,945 — 19,945

   Gain from sale of investment in subsidiary — — —

   Other non-operating expense, net 1,592 (299 ) 1,293

   Income before income taxes and equity in income
losses of investees 51,136 (347 ) 50,789
 Income tax provision (13,552 ) (1,635 ) (15,187 )

 Equity in income (losses) of investees, net (250 ) — (250 )
   Income from continuing operations 37,334 (1,982 ) 35,352

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form DEF 14C

33

   Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest (793 ) — (793 )
   Net income attributable to the Ormat’s stockholders 36,541 (1,982 ) 34,559

17

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form DEF 14C

34

Ormat

Ormat
Industries

(Standalone)
Adjusted for

GAAP Total
September 30, 2014

in thousands

 Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents 42,451 3,899 46,350
   Restricted cash, and cash equivalents 127,452 — 127,452
   Financial assets at fair value through profit and loss — 10,972 10,972
   Short-term investments —
   Derivatives — — —
   Receivables: —
   Trade 75,224 — 75,224
   Related entity 506 — 506
   Income taxes receivable — — —
   Other 9,165 640 9,805
   Due from Ormat Industries — — —
   Inventories 17,337 — 17,337
   Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings on
uncompleted contracts 14,784 — 14,784
   Deferred income taxes 2,613 — 2,613
   Prepaid expenses and other 36,879 — 36,879
   Total current assets 326,411 15,511 341,922
 Financial assets at fair value through profit and loss — 251 251
Prepaid expenses in respect of operating lease — — —
Unconsolidated investments 1,339 — 1,339
Deposits and other 21,679 — 21,679
Financial assets under concession arrangement — — —
Deferred income taxes — — —
Deferred charges 35,399 — 35,399
Property, plant and equipment, net 1,459,316 12,363 1,471,679

Construction-in-process 268,349 — 268,349
Projects under exploration and development — — —
Deferred financing and lease costs, net 28,969 — 28,969
Intangible assets, net 29,481 — 29,481
   Total assets 2,170,943 28,125 2,199,068
 Current liabilities:
   Current maturities of notes and long term loans — — —
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses 78,411 80 78,491
   Trade — — —
   Income taxes payable — 863 863
   Accrued expenses — — —
   Customers advances — — —
   Other — 123 123
   Derivatives — — —

— — —

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form DEF 14C

35

   Short-term revolving credit lines with banks (full
recourse
   Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings on
uncompleted contracts 45,310 — 45,310
   Current portion of long-term debt:
   Limited and non-recourse: —
   Senior secured notes 31,211 — 31,211
   Other loans 17,995 — 17,995
   Full recourse 24,116 — 24,116
   Total current liabilities 197,043 1,066 198,109
Long-term debt, net of current portion:
   Limited and non-recourse:
   Senior secured notes 379,036 — 379,036

   Other loans 269,123 — 269,123
  Full recourse:
   Senior unsecured bonds 250,366 — 250,366
   Other loans 40,298 — 40,298
   Revolving credit lines with banks (full recourse 28,100 — 28,100
   Long term derivative — — —
Liability associated with sale of tax benefits 44,757 — 44,757

Deferred lease income 61,294 — 61,294
Deferred income taxes 67,328 — 67,328
Liability for unrecognized tax benefits 5,606 — 5,606
Liabilities for severance pay 21,984 — 21,984
Asset retirement obligation 19,801 — 19,801
Other long-term liabilities 3,633 237 3,870
   Total liabilities 1,388,369 1,303 1,389,672
 Equity:
   The Ormat’s stockholders’ equity:
   Common stock 46 — 46
   Additional paid-in capital 739,681 26,822 766,503
   Other capital surplus — — —
   Retained earnings 36,835 — 36,835
   Accumulated other comprehensive income (5,710 ) — (5,710 )
   Less - cost of Ormat Industries shares held by Ormat
Industries — — —

770,852 26,822 797,674
   Noncontrolling interest 11,722 — 11,722
   Total equity 782,574 26,822 809,396
   Total liabilities and equity 2,170,943 28,125 2,199,068

18

Edgar Filing: ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form DEF 14C

36

Comparative Per Share Data

The historical net income (loss) per share from continuing operations and net book value per share of Ormat and
Ormat Industries shown in the table below are derived from their unaudited consolidated financial statements as of
and for the nine months ended September 30, 2014, Ormat’s audited consolidated financial statements for the year
ended December 31, 2013 and Ormat Industries’ audited consolidated financial statements for the fiscal year ended
December 31, 2013. The historical financial information for Ormat has been recognized and recorded in accordance